

Court No. 33  
Item 24  
sk  
25.8.2022

**CRR 551 of 2015**

Sajahan Alam @ Tota -vs-Nadira Khatun & Anr.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner. No accommodation has been sought for.

Accordingly, the revisional application is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**